DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2016-882445 06/13/2016 04:17 PM

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD

Pgs=3

00037001201608824450030037

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-32-813-003

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Renee Presto 1792 Solitude Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

RENEE PRESTO, Successor Trustee of the PRESTO SURVIVOR'S TRUST, dated July 6, 1991, ("Grantor") does hereby CONVEY to RENEE PRESTO, Trustee of the Renee Presto Revocable Trust dated May 5, 2011, ("Grantee"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot No. 7 in Block "B" of the Hawkins Addition to the Town of Gardnerville, as shown by the official map on file in the records of said county.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

Pursuant to NRS §111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on March 14, 2016, as Document No. 2016-878111, in the Official Records of Douglas County.

DATED this day of
RENEE PRESTO, Successor Trustee of The Presto Survivor's Trust
STATE OF NEVADA ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>O( ) ue</u> , 2016, by Renee Presto.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
JIHAN ABDULLA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 01-10-17 Certificate No: 13-10289-5

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Book	:	Page:
	Parcel Number (s)	Date	of Recording:	
(a) <u>1320-33</u>		Notes	s:	
			SS-	Trust leet O
	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
c)	cant Land b) ✓ Single Fam Res. ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex comm'l/Ind'l dicultural h) Mobile Home	\$ O		
	ieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	/ \$	/	
Transfer T	17	<b>\$</b>		1
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0		
•	ion Claimed:			
a. Transfer	Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7			
b. Explain F	Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title to or	from a trust with	nout consider	ation if a certificate of trust i
presented	d at the time of transfer.			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being transferred: <u>10</u>	0%		
by documenta any claimed of	t the information provided is correct to the leation if called upon to substantiate the info exemption, or other determination of additional 1 % per month.	rmation provided	d herein. Furt	hermore, the disallowance of
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and	severally lia	able for any additional
amount owe Signature _		Capa	acity Granto	r
Signature_	Lenee Prest	/ /	city Grante	
	1 3000			
SELLER (	GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE)	INFORMATION
	EQUIRED)		EQUIRED) Renee Pres	
Address:	1792 Solitude Lane	Address:	1792 Solitue	
City:	Gardnerville	City:	Gardnerville	
State:	Nevada Zip: 89410	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89410
oute.		otate.		
COMPANY	Y/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (REQUIR	ED IF NOT TH	(E SELLER OR BUYER)
Print Name:	ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.		Escrow#	
Address:	POST OFFICE BOX 3390	, .		
City:	LAKE TAHOE State: N	NV Zir	s: 89449	

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY

Document/Instrument#: \_\_\_\_\_

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)